504438801 06/29/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4485503

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VENTURE LENDING & LEASING VI, INC.	06/26/2017
VENTURE LENDING & LEASING VII, INC.	06/26/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VIDCIE, INC.	
Street Address:	2000 UNIVERSITY AVE #602	
City:	EAST PALO ALTO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94303	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	8593570	
Patent Number:	D643867	
Patent Number:	8237856	
Patent Number:	8737803	
Patent Number:	8953929	
Patent Number:	8941747	
Patent Number:	8526779	
PCT Number:	US2009063617	
Application Number:	61112666	
Application Number:	61382915	
Application Number:	13118160	
Application Number:	13118153	
Application Number:	13118146	
Application Number:	61881408	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6504816213

PATENT REEL: 043062 FRAME: 0240

504438801

Email:deepali@progressllp.comCorrespondent Name:DEEPALI BRAHMBHATT

Address Line 1: 2225 E. BAYSHORE ROAD, SUITE 200

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94303

NAME OF SUBMITTER:DEEPALI BRAHMBHATTSIGNATURE:/s Deepali Brahmbhatt/DATE SIGNED:06/29/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=SKMBT_C65417062910420#page1.tif source=SKMBT_C65417062910420#page2.tif source=SKMBT_C65417062910420#page3.tif source=SKMBT_C65417062910420#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 043062 FRAME: 0241

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS

This Release granted on this 26th day of June, 2017, by VENTURE LENDING &

LEASING VI, INC. ("VLL6") and VENTURE LENDING & LEASING VII, INC. ("VLL7")

(sometimes referred to herein individually and together as "Secured Party"), as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, VIDCIE, INC., a Delaware corporation formerly known as LOOXCIE, INC.

("Assignor"), has heretofore granted to Secured Party a security interest, by Intellectual Property

Security Agreement executed on January 18, 2013 and by Supplement No. 1 to Intellectual

Property Security Agreement executed on August 26, 2014, in certain intellectual property,

including but not limited to those patents and patent applications set forth on Schedule A

attached hereto, those trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule B attached

hereto, and any other interest the Secured Party may have in intellectual property owned by

Assignor (the "Intellectual Property").

WHEREAS, Secured Party wishes to release, restore, and reassign all right, title and

interest in and to the Intellectual Property to Assignor and to dissolve any and all interests, liens

and encumbrances respecting the Intellectual Property.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Secured Party hereby releases, discharges, quit claims, relinquishes, without

recourse or warranty, and reassigns unto Assignor any and all right, title and interest in and to the

Intellectual Property and the security interest as granted to Secured Party by Assignor.

PATENT

REEL: 043062 FRAME: 0242

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property to be executed on and as of the day and year first above written.

SECURED PARTY:

VENTURE LENDING & LEASING VI, INC.

By: Name:

Rudy Ruano

Title:

Investment Partner

VENTURE LENDING & LEASING VII, INC.

By:

Name: Rudy Ruano

Title:

Investment Partner

SCHEDULE A

Patents/Patent Applications

Description	Registration/Serial Number	Issued Number
Video Recording Camera Headset	12/612,972	8,593,570
Video Recording Camera Headset	PCT/US2009/063617 WO 2010/054245	
Personal Video Recording Headset	61/112,666	
Wireless Headset Camera Lens	29/340,177	D643867
Timeshifting Video Recording Camera	12/612,980	8,237,856
Creating and Editing Video Recorded by a Hands-Free Video Recording Device	12/882,189	8,526,779
Behind-the-Ear Customizable Fit Hands- Free Headset	61/382,915	10
Scalable Audiovisual Streaming Method and Apparatus	13/118,160	***************************************
Scalable Audiovisual Streaming Method and Apparatus	PCT/US2012/039014 WO 2012/166444	3000cccccc
Method and Apparatus for Adjusting Encoding of Audiovisual Stream	13/118153	
Method and Apparatus for Selecting Audiovisual Content for Streaming	13/118,146	
Method and Apparatus for Storing and Streaming Audiovisual Content	13/118,136	8,737,803
Remote Video Recording Camera Control Through Wireless Handset	13/653,310	8,953,929
Hands-Free Video Recorder	13/736,831	8,941,747
Interchangeable Device for Communication of Digital Image Data	61/881,408	.2
Wearable Multi-Channel Camera	12/491190	

PATENT REEL: 043062 FRAME: 0244

SCHEDULE B

Trademarks/Trademark Applications

Description	Application Number / Registration Number	
LOOXCIE	3874307	
LOOXCIE TOUGH	4430069	
VIDCIE	85816163	

PATENT REEL: 043062 FRAME: 0245

RECORDED: 06/29/2017